BOROUGH OF LONGPORT
Atlantic County - New Jersey
Resolution 2018 -103

CHANGE ORDER OF CONTRACT TO LEAFY GREEN LANDSCAPING
P.0. BOX 534, BUENA, NJ 08310
FOR THE 2018 LAWN CARE & SPRING CLEAN UP
At Various Locations

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has a contract in the amount of $13,150.00 with LEAFY
GREEN LANDSCAPING of Buena, New Jersey for 2018 Lawn Care and Spring Clean Up.

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works felt there was a need for three additional weeks of
lawn care than was originally agreed upon in the contract amount of $381.24 per cut.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners
that the recommendation of the Public Works Department is hereby accepted and that said
Governing Body hereby grants the change order in the amount of $1143.72, (8.6 Percent
Increase) and the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to amend the Purchase
Order/Contract for LAWN CARE & SPRING CLEAN UP at Various Locations to LEAFY
GREEN LANDSCAPING of Buena, New Jersey for an amount not to exceed $14,293.72; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate of Availability of Funds from the Municipal
Chief Financial Officer is attached hereto.

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW THIS LINE

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTING ON FINAL PASSAGE

COMMISSIONERS AYE NAY N.V. AB. MOTION SECOND
Russo X X
Leeds X
Lawler X X
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting  AB - Absent

Adopted: —October 17,2018

I, Matthew Conlon, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic
County, N.J., do hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted
by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a Meeting of said Board of
Commissioners held on October 17, 2018 and that said Resolution was adopted by not less than a
two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Borough Board of Commlsssonets Loy

MATTHEW CONLON, ACTWWﬂIPAL LLERK




